
# 13 Lee (36-14, 23-7 GSC) -vs- West Florida (27-20, 16-13 GSC)
4/27/2024 at Pensacola, Fla. (Jim Spooner Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Frankie Volkers (4-0)
Loss: Kade Manderscheid (7-3)
Save: Tim Gooden (6)
HBP: Kade Manderscheid
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Nate Starr First: Ryan McCraney Third Base: Mark Scott 
Start: 3:40   Time: 2:10   Attendance: 571   Weather: 80, overcast and windy

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Lee 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 6 0
West Florida 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

Lee 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Dylan Standifer 2b 4 0 1 1 0 2 0
Cam Suto 1b 4 0 2 0 0 0 3
Brandon Daniels rf 4 0 0 0 0 1 2
Riley Black c 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Matthew Batts dh 2 1 0 0 0 1 0
Josiah Miller 3b 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
Brantley Cutler lf 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
JJ Williams cf 2 1 1 1 1 0 0
Ashton Simmons ss 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Frankie Volkers p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tim Gooden p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 2 6 2 2 4 7

2B: Josiah Miller (1); JJ Williams (1)
SH: Ashton Simmons (1)
HBP: Matthew Batts (1)

West Florida 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Trent Jeffcoat ss 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Darrien McDowell 1b 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
Jadon Fryman cf 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Tyler Dowdy dh 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Jackson Grabsky 2b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Cade Easterbrook 3b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Brett Rowell c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Mike Scordo ph/c 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dean Hotz rf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Zack Stokes lf 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
Kade Manderscheid p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Gabriel Moorer p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 22 0 1 0 1 6 2

Lee IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Frankie Volkers (W, 4-0) 5.2 1 0 0 1 3 1 0 0 0 18 19 5 9 76
Tim Gooden (S, 6) 1.1 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 1 18
Totals 1 0 0 1 6 1 0 0 0 22 23 5 10 94

West Florida IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kade Manderscheid (L, 7-3) 6.1 5 2 2 2 4 0 1 1 0 23 27 5 10 99
Gabriel Moorer 0.2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 1 11
Totals 6 2 2 2 4 0 1 1 0 26 30 6 11 110



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Lee - Top of 1st LEE UWF
D. Standifer struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (0-2 KFS). 0 0
C. Suto singled to left field (1-0 B). 0 0
B. Daniels grounded out to 2b (1-0 B); C. Suto advanced to second. 0 0
R. Black grounded out to ss (2-2 FBFFB). 0 0

West Florida - Bottom of 1st LEE UWF
T Jeffcoat singled to second base (1-2 KBS). 0 0
T Jeffcoat advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 0
D McDowell struck out swinging (2-2 KBBFS). 0 0
J Fryman struck out swinging (2-2 KKBFFBFS). 0 0
T Dowdy flied out to lf (1-2 FFFB). 0 0

Lee - Top of 2nd LEE UWF
M. Batts hit by pitch (0-0). 0 0
J. Miller walked (3-1 BBKBB); M. Batts advanced to second. 0 0
B. Cutler singled, bunt (0-0); J. Miller advanced to second; M. Batts advanced to third. 0 0
JJ Williams walked, RBI (3-1 BBFBB); B. Cutler advanced to second; J. Miller advanced to third; M. Batts
scored. 1 0
A. Simmons reached on a fielder's choice (1-1 BK); JJ Williams advanced to second; B. Cutler advanced to
third; J. Miller out at home 3b to c. 1 0
D. Standifer struck out swinging (1-2 FBFFS). 1 0
C. Suto fouled out to 1b (2-1 BFB). 1 0

West Florida - Bottom of 2nd LEE UWF
J Grabsky flied out to cf (0-0). 1 0
Easterbrook grounded out to 1b unassisted (3-2 BBBKF). 1 0
M Scordo pinch hit for B Rowell. 1 0
M Scordo flied out to rf (2-0 BB). 1 0

Lee - Top of 3rd LEE UWF
M Scordo to c. 1 0
B. Daniels fouled out to 3b (0-0). 1 0
R. Black grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-1 SB). 1 0
M. Batts struck out looking (3-2 SFBBFBFK). 1 0

West Florida - Bottom of 3rd LEE UWF
D Hotz grounded out to 2b (1-1 BK). 1 0
Z Stokes grounded out to 2b (3-1 FBBB). 1 0
T Jeffcoat grounded out to 2b (1-2 KKB). 1 0

Lee - Top of 4th LEE UWF
J. Miller grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-0 B). 1 0
B. Cutler grounded out to 2b (0-0). 1 0
JJ Williams grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 1 0

West Florida - Bottom of 4th LEE UWF
D McDowell grounded out to p (0-0). 1 0
J Fryman grounded out to 2b (1-1 KB). 1 0
T Dowdy popped up to ss (0-0). 1 0



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Lee - Top of 5th LEE UWF
A. Simmons grounded out to ss (1-2 KFB). 1 0
D. Standifer grounded out to 3b (1-2 FKB). 1 0
C. Suto singled to shortstop (1-2 FKFFFB). 1 0
C. Suto advanced to second on a balk. 1 0
B. Daniels struck out swinging (3-2 BFFFFFFBFFBFS). 1 0

West Florida - Bottom of 5th LEE UWF
J Grabsky grounded out to ss (1-2 KBS). 1 0
Easterbrook flied out to lf (1-0 B). 1 0
M Scordo grounded out to 2b (3-2 BFBKB). 1 0

Lee - Top of 6th LEE UWF
R. Black flied out to rf (1-0 B). 1 0
M. Batts flied out to cf (0-0). 1 0
J. Miller doubled to right field (0-0). 1 0
B. Cutler popped up to 1b (2-2 SFBB). 1 0

West Florida - Bottom of 6th LEE UWF
D Hotz grounded out to ss (3-2 KBBBK). 1 0
Z Stokes walked (3-1 KBBBB). 1 0
T Jeffcoat struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 1 0
T. Gooden to p for F. Volkers. 1 0
D McDowell struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 1 0

Lee - Top of 7th LEE UWF
JJ Williams doubled through the right side (1-2 BSF). 1 0
A. Simmons out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt (1-2 BFF); JJ Williams advanced to third. 1 0
G Moorer to p for Manderscheid. 1 0
D. Standifer singled to left field, RBI (3-1 SBBB); JJ Williams scored. 2 0
C. Suto popped up to ss (0-1 K). 2 0
B. Daniels grounded out to 3b (2-1 BKB). 2 0

West Florida - Bottom of 7th LEE UWF
J Fryman struck out swinging (1-2 BFSFFS). 2 0
T Dowdy grounded out to 2b (2-2 KKBFB). 2 0
J Grabsky struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 2 0


